
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18












Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600


Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350Alaska Marijuana Control Board


Cover Sheet for Marijuana Establishment Applications


What is this form?


This cover sheet must be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.


Items that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.


Section 1 – Establishment Information


Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.


Licensee: The Fire Supply, LLC License Number: 15015


License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility


Doing Business As: THE FIRE SUPPLY


Physical Address: 1705 N Winding Brook Loop, #A3


City: Palmer State: AK Zip Code: 99645 - 7741


Designated
Licensee:


Nicholas Holbrook


Email Address: thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com


Section 2 – Attached Items


List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.


Attached Items:


OFFICE USE ONLY


Received Date: Payment Submitted Y/N: Transaction #:


MJ-00
MJ-01
MJ-02
MJ-04
MJ-07
MJ-08
MJ-09
Publisher's Affidavit
POPPP
Entity Documents


(fingerprint cards and fees to be hand delivered by JDW Counsel)
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development


CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
LICENSING


Show Former


State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database 
Download / Corporations / Entity Details 


ENTITY DETAILS
Name(s)
Type Name
Legal Name The Fire Supply, LLC 


Entity Type: Limited Liability Company


Entity #: 10068398


Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 9/21/2017


Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA


Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2019   


Entity Mailing Address: 1705 N WINDING BROOK LOOP , #A3 , WASILLA, AK 99654


Entity Physical Address: 1705 N WINDING BROOK LOOP , #A3 , WASILLA, AK 99654


Registered Agent
Agent Name: Jana Weltzin


Registered Mailing Address: 3003 MINNESOTA DR., SUITE 201, ANCHORAGE, AK 99503


Registered Physical Address: 3003 MINNESOTA DR., SUITE 201, ANCHORAGE, AK 99503


Officials


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Joshua Boots Member, Manager 50


Page 1 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


9/17/2018https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10068398







AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Nicholas Holbrook Member, Manager 50


Filed Documents
Date Filed Type Filing Certificate
9/21/2017 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


9/21/2017 Initial Report Click to View


COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA · DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT · 
EMAIL THE WEBMASTER


Page 2 of 2Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


9/17/2018https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10068398







CORTHE STATE


of ALASKA
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development


Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing


PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806


(907) 465-2550 • Email: corporations@alaska.gov


Website: Corporations.Alaska.gov


FOR DIVISION USE ONLY


Limited Liability Company
Initial Biennial Report


Web-9/21/2017 3:10:58 PM


Entity Name: Registered AgentThe Fire Supply, LLC 


Entity Number: Name: Jana Weltzin10068398


Home Country: Physical Address: 3003 MINNESOTA DR., SUITE 


201, ANCHORAGE, AK 99503


UNITED STATES


Home State/Province: Mailing Address: 3003 MINNESOTA DR., SUITE 


201, ANCHORAGE, AK 99503


ALASKA


Entity Physical Address:  1705 N WINDING BROOK LOOP , #A3 , WASILLA, AK 99654


Entity Mailing Address:    1705 N WINDING BROOK LOOP , #A3 , WASILLA, AK 99654


Please include all officials. Check all titles that apply. Must use titles provided. Please list the names and addresses of the members 


of the domestic limited liability company (LLC).  There must be at least one member listed.   If the LLC is managed by a manager(s), 


there must also be at least one manager listed.  Please provide the name and address of each manager of the company.  You must also 


list the name and address of each person owning at least 5% interest in the company and the percentage of interest held by that person.


% Owned TitlesAddressName


Joshua  Boots 1705 N Winding Brook Loop , #A3, 


Wasilla, AK 99654


Manager, Member50


Nicholas Holbrook 1705 N Winding Brook Loop , #A3, 


Wasilla, AK 99654


Manager, Member50


NAICS Code: 111998 - ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CROP FARMING


New NAICS Code (optional): 


I certify under penalty of perjury under the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act and the laws of the State of Alaska that the 


information provided in this application is true and correct, and further certify that by submitting this electronic filing I am 


contractually authorized by the Official(s) listed above to act on behalf of this entity.


Name:  Jana D. Weltzin


Page 1 of 1Entity #: 10068398


AK Entity #: 10068398
Date Filed: 09/21/2017


State of Alaska, DCCED
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State of Alaska
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development


Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing


Alaska Entity #10068398


Certificate of Organization


The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community, and Economic 


Development of the State of Alaska, hereby certifies that a duly signed and verified filing 


pursuant to the provisions of Alaska Statutes has been received in this office and has 


been found to conform to law.


ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community, and 


Economic Development, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, hereby issues 


this certificate to


The Fire Supply, LLC


IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute the certificate 


and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska 


effective September 21, 2017.


Chris Hladick


Commissioner


Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







March 21


Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Scanned by CamScanner
Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18












Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18












Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18












Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18












Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18







Received by AMCO 9/20/18












Received by AMCO 3.21.18












Received by AMCO 3.21.18












Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18







Received by AMCO 3.21.18












  


  


 Gateway 


 












DocuSign Envelope ID: C5CCD463-ECD7°4DDE-AEAE-168A011 B63FA 


REAL ESTATE SUBLEASE 


This Real Estate Sublease Agreement ("Sublease") is dated September 27, 2018, by and between 
Joshua Boots and Nicholas Holbrook ("Sublessor"), and The Fire Supply, LLC an Alaska Limited 
Liability Company ("Subtenant"). The parties agree as follows: 


PREMISES. Sublessor, in consideration of the lease payments provided in this Sublease, leases to 


Subtenant (the "Premises") the Subleased space located at 1705 N Winding Brook Loop Unit A3, 


Palmer, AK 99645. 


TERM. The Sublease begins on September 27, 2018 and shall be a one-year term, with an 
option to renew this sublease for a period of one (1) year. In the event either party does not wish 
to renew this Sublease, the non-renewing party shall provide notice in writing to the other six (6) 
months prior to expiration of term. Either party may terminate the Sublease upon substantial 
breach of this Agreement with prior to written notice to the other party giving a ten (10) day 
notice to cure the defect to avoid the termination. 


LEASE PAYMENTS. Subtenant shall pay to Sublessor monthly installments of five hundred 
dollars ($500) payable in advance on the first day of each month. 


USE OF PREMISES. Subtenant may use the Premises only for cultivation of marijuana and all 
legal endeavors as prescribed in state and local law. The Premises may be used for any other 
purpose only with the prior written consent of Sub lessor, which shall not be unreasonably withheld. 


Subtenant shall notify Sublessor of any anticipated extended absence of 5 days or more from the 
Premises not later than the first day of the extended absence. 


REMODELING OR STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS. Subtenant shall have the obligation to 


conduct any construction or remodeling (at Subtenant's expense) that may be required to use the 


Premises as specified above. Subtenant may also construct such fixtures on the Premises (at 


Subtenant's expense) that appropriately facilitate its use for such purposes. Such construction 


shall be undertaken, and such fixtures may be erected only with the prior written consent of the 


Sublessor which shall not be unreasonably withheld. Subtenant shall not install awnings or 


advertisements on any part of the Premises without Sublessors prior written consent. At the end of 


the lease term, Subtenant shall be entitled to remove ( or at the request of S ublessor shall remove) 


such fixtures and shall restore the Premises to substantially the same condition of the Premises at 


the commencement of this Sublease. 


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF USE FOR MARIJAUNA COMMERICAL ACTIVITIES AND 
WAIVER OF ANY DEFENSES OF ILLEGALITY DUE TO FEDERAL LAW OR VOID FOR 
PUBLIC POLICY. The parties are aware of and agrees this premise shall be used for marijuana 
state and local licensed commercial activities. The parties are aware that marijuana cultivation and 
marijuana sale is illegal under federal law and therefore waive all defenses of non-performance of 


this contract related to defenses such as void for public policy and illegality under federal law. 


REAL EST A TE SUBLEASE 
Pagel of5 
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From: Sawyer, Jane Preston (CED)
To: Drulis, Jacqlene M (CED)
Subject: FW: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
Date: Thursday, September 27, 2018 4:24:27 PM
Attachments: image001.png


 
 
From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 11:09 AM
To: 'Jana Weltzin' <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>; Valerie Mastolier <valerie@jdwcounsel.com>
Cc: Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>
Subject: RE: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
 
Okay. We will include this email (your response) as part of the entire POPPP
document, and will also include the ‘missing pages’ document.
 
But we do need commercial lease and amendments to it to say the tenant is
The Fire Supply, LLC.
 
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
From: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 10:43 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>; Valerie Mastolier
<valerie@jdwcounsel.com>
Cc: Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>; Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>
Subject: RE: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
 
Charlene isnt just the broker, she is the property manager, the document you sent yesterday labeled
Another Lease w missing pages is actually the property manager disclosure and explains that
Charlene works for the owners of the property and is authorized to lease the premises and manage
the property and the agreement with the tenant. If you go to page three of the 15015 Another lease
with missing pages document you will see the names of the landowners with Charlene’s. Further
down on page three under the “other boxes” you will see where the relationships between Charlene
and owners are defined,  one of the owners of the land (Kurt Owen) is the significant other of
Charlene.
 
On the amendment (first page of Commercial lease and amendment documents) you will see Kurt
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Owen signed the amendment. Second page, on the amendment Charlene signed as property
manager. The lease is between Alaska Drywall partnerships (which on the document titled Another
Lease you can see that partnership is referenced and is a partnership w the folks on mat su borough
property info). Alaska Drywall Investments partnership is the partnership of the four owners of the
building is my understanding.
 
We did not draft this lease, this is the landlord and the property manager’s form document – read in
conjunction with both documents (the commercial lease and doc titled Another Lease w missing
pages) you can see its owned by a partnership, that has designed its related person, Charlene, to be
property manager authorized to manage the property and sign leases and amendments, etc.
 
Do you want Charlene’s contact information? Again, we did not draft this lease, and it’s a form that
the owner and property manager uses for their rentals. Please let me know and thank you, jana
 
 


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 10:19 AM
To: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>; Valerie Mastolier <valerie@jdwcounsel.com>
Cc: Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>
Subject: RE: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
 
Yes, we would accept the borough’s property search (which we do know how to look up but this
needs to come from the applicant), BUT now the question becomes: who are Gary Jacobsen, Tim
Thamm, Kurt Owen, and Robert Brackney? In other words, why is the commercial lease from Alaska
Drywall Investments, and not from the property owners?... I am not an expert on leases by any
means, I’m just trying to figure it out. I figured out that Charlene Moss is the Broker, but that’s it.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 


From: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 9:47 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>; Valerie Mastolier
<valerie@jdwcounsel.com>
Cc: Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>; Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>
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Subject: RE: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
 
Hi Jacque – we are working on your items below – for the last bullet point, the physical address vs
the real property description, the issue with the address on the commercial lease (and yes use the
commercial lease and amendment docs only) the zip code had a typo so that is why it was Wasilla
and not palmer (ie 99645 which is the right zip vs 99654, which is the wrong zip).
 
For the “linking document” you request, would the following be acceptable – under the Mat Su
Borough my property search, if you put the physical address for the location in it takes you to the
mat su property info page (see attached) and then if you see where I circled in red, recording info,
it’ll take you to the deed which has the legal description – legal descriptions typically don’t include
unit numbers. Is this enough to satisfy your linking document request? Please let us know as soon as
possible. Thanks and we are working on the other items.
 


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 3:24 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>; Valerie Mastolier
<valerie@jdwcounsel.com>
Cc: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>
Subject: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
 
JDW Team,
 
The lease is still incomplete for the following reasons:
 


There are two leases, which lease am I supposed to consider for this application? Anyway,
that’s the first issue, please let me know if I am not looking at this right.
Since one lease is missing pages, I am going to talk about the Commercial Lease and
Amendments document I attached to this email:


The lease and amendments, still show Joshua Boots and Nicholas Holbrook as the
tenants, it does not show that The Fire Supply, LLC is the tenant. If you look at your
lease amendments, they imply that Nicholas and Joshua are the tenants as individuals,
not The Fire Supply, LLC, you are using The Fire Supply, LLC as a doing-business-as, not
as tenant. 
One of the amendments to the Commercial Lease has the address of Wasilla, instead of
Palmer. Or should it be Wasilla? That needs to be corrected.
The Commercial Lease references the location with the legal description, and I could
not find the physical address in the lease. We need a linking document, or affidavit
signed by the parties involved, or even possibly through an amendment where the legal
description shown on the lease is the same as the physical address, including the unit.


 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
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Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:26 PM
To: 'Valerie Mastolier' <valerie@jdwcounsel.com>; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>
Subject: RE: Attn. Jacq License No. 151015
 
Hi Valerie,
 
Because the lease was not for the correct unit number (therefore the wrong address) the lease was
not reviewed in its entirety. What you are highlighting on your email was simply reminding you that
the appropriate lease must have those clauses (not implying that they are not correct). Additionally,
just to make sure we are on the same page, in this case, the lease needs to be to The Fire Supply, LLC
(not the individuals) as the tenant/lessee. Furthermore, the lease must have all the appropriate
signatures (lessor and lessee). Also, please do not submit unnecessary documents (there was some
sort of checklist with this one, these documents get posted on our website for the public to see).
 
Thanks,
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 
 


From: Valerie Mastolier <valerie@jdwcounsel.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 10:01 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>; Oates, Sarah D (CED) <sarah.oates@alaska.gov>
Subject: Attn. Jacq License No. 151015
 
Good Morning Jacq,
 
*this is just for clarification purposes and we are not submitting our response to you incomplete letter
yet
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We received an incomplete letter for our client, The Fire Supply, LLC on September 18, 2018. In the
incomplete letter it states:
 
• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises o What you provided as proof of possession is
inadequate because it is for the wrong address and lessee/tenant. Please submit the current, legally
binding lease for The Fire Supply, LLC with the correct address of unit #A3. Also, make sure to
include the following:   An acknowledgment from the landlord/lessor that the premises will be
used as a marijuana establishment, and  A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor may not take
possession or remove marijuana from the premises, and AMCO will be contacted in the event that
this is necessary.
 
Attached is a copy of the POPPP that was originally submitted with an amendment on the first page
covering the disclaimers you stated were needed on the incomplete letter. Please see attached
document. Is the attached document not sufficient for an acknowledgment as well as a disclaimer
that the landlord/lessor may not take possession or remove marijuana from the premises, and
AMCO will be contacted in the event that this is necessary?
 
Thank you!
 
 
-- 


Valerie Mastolier
JDW, LLC
Office Manager & Paralegal
3003 Minnesota Drive Suite 201
Anchorage, Alaska 99503
907-231-3750
info@jdwcounsel.com
valerie@jdwcounsel.com
 
The author of this email is not an attorney. This communication does not constitute legal advice and should not be
construed as such. The information contained in this message is privileged and confidential.  It is intended only to be
read by the individual or entity named above or their designee.  If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are on notice that any distribution of this message, in any form is strictly prohibited.  If you have
received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 630-913-1113 and delete or
destroy any copy of this message.  Thank you.
 
P Think green, please don't print unnecessarily
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application- The Fire Supply license #15015
Date: Tuesday, September 18, 2018 4:05:32 PM
Attachments: 15015 Incomplete Application Letter.pdf


image001.png


Hello,


Your application has been reviewed, and attached is correspondence regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed. 


Please make sure to read the entire letter. If the submitted corrections are
not found to be complete, your application will be returned to you in
accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a new
application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing
licensure. Essentially, we will accept corrections one time within your 90-day
deadline period. Feel free to call or email if you need clarification on any
items from the Incomplete Letter.


Please let me know if you need any of the documents I have for this
application. I want to make sure you receive this email and incomplete letter
attached first.  


Please send any documents/correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov


Thank you,


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
Direct: (907) 754-3588
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
September 18, 2018  
 
The Fire Supply, LLC 
DBA: The Fire Supply 
Via email: thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com  
 
Re: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility #15015 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 ACC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will 
need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 
 



• MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 5, Section 3.14: saying that something is attached in this context means that it is 



attached to form MJ-01. Please reword the statement “Please see attachments” to say 
something along the lines of, shown on the diagram for Form MJ-02…  



o Page 8, Section 8.1: you refer to Scorpion Grass in your answer, but this application is for 
The Fire Supply. Please correct accordingly.  



 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 



o Please label your diagrams, such as, Diagram 1, Diagram 2, etc…  
 Because the diagrams are not labeled, it is difficult to tell which diagram is the 



aerial photo. For the aerial photo, please make sure to provide a Google-like 
aerial view that very clearly labels the proposed marijuana cultivation facility, and 
that shows what surrounds the premises and the property (businesses, houses, 
etc.) Make sure you label it.  



o Please clearly label the surveillance room/area.  
o On the 3 diagrams without any green marker, please outline/shade the proposed licensed 



premises in green for consistency.  
 



• MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 
o Page 3, Section 4.6: AMCO must compare your list of fertilizers/pesticides/additives to 



the approved list from the Department of Environmental Conservation. Please expand 
upon your answer regarding the other additional additives that will be used, and by 
describing the fertilizers and chemicals that will be purchased from a commercial growing 
supplier.  
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The Fire Supply, LLC DBA The Fire Supply 
September 18, 2018 
Page 2 
 



 
• Publisher’s Affidavit 



o The dates of publication do not match the publisher’s affidavit dates; they are all 5 days 
off (11/3/17 and 11/8/17 etc.). Please submit a publisher’s affidavit in which the dates 
match. 



 
• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 



o What you provided as proof of possession is inadequate because it is for the wrong 
address and lessee/tenant. Please submit the current, legally binding lease for The Fire 
Supply, LLC with the correct address of unit #A3. Also, make sure to include the following:  
 An acknowledgment from the landlord/lessor that the premises will be used as a 



marijuana establishment, and 
 A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor may not take possession or remove 



marijuana from the premises, and AMCO will be contacted in the event that this 
is necessary. 



 
• Applicant’s Residency 



o Joshua Boots, did you apply for the Permanent Fund Dividend this year? If you did not or 
are not applying, then let me know so I can send you form MJ-18. 
 



It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents as soon as possible so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   



 
Respectfully,  



 
Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


September 18, 2018 


The Fire Supply, LLC 
DBA: The Fire Supply 
Via email: thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com 


Re: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility #15015 


Dear applicant, 


The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment 
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 ACC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is 
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need 
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if 
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be 
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will 
need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure. 


• MJ-01 Operating Plan
o Page 5, Section 3.14: saying that something is attached in this context means that it is


attached to form MJ-01. Please reword the statement “Please see attachments” to say
something along the lines of, shown on the diagram for Form MJ-02…


o Page 8, Section 8.1: you refer to Scorpion Grass in your answer, but this application is for
The Fire Supply. Please correct accordingly.


• MJ-02 Premises Diagram
o Please label your diagrams, such as, Diagram 1, Diagram 2, etc…


 Because the diagrams are not labeled, it is difficult to tell which diagram is the
aerial photo. For the aerial photo, please make sure to provide a Google-like
aerial view that very clearly labels the proposed marijuana cultivation facility, and
that shows what surrounds the premises and the property (businesses, houses,
etc.) Make sure you label it.


o Please clearly label the surveillance room/area.
o On the 3 diagrams without any green marker, please outline/shade the proposed licensed 


premises in green for consistency.


• MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental
o Page 3, Section 4.6: AMCO must compare your list of fertilizers/pesticides/additives to


the approved list from the Department of Environmental Conservation. Please expand
upon your answer regarding the other additional additives that will be used, and by
describing the fertilizers and chemicals that will be purchased from a commercial growing 
supplier.
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The Fire Supply, LLC DBA The Fire Supply 
September 18, 2018 
Page 2 


• Publisher’s Affidavit
o The dates of publication do not match the publisher’s affidavit dates; they are all 5 days


off (11/3/17 and 11/8/17 etc.). Please submit a publisher’s affidavit in which the dates
match.


• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises
o What you provided as proof of possession is inadequate because it is for the wrong


address and lessee/tenant. Please submit the current, legally binding lease for The Fire
Supply, LLC with the correct address of unit #A3. Also, make sure to include the following:
 An acknowledgment from the landlord/lessor that the premises will be used as a


marijuana establishment, and
 A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor may not take possession or remove


marijuana from the premises, and AMCO will be contacted in the event that this
is necessary.


• Applicant’s Residency
o Joshua Boots, did you apply for the Permanent Fund Dividend this year? If you did not or


are not applying, then let me know so I can send you form MJ-18.


It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents as soon as possible so that 
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be 
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.   


Respectfully, 


Jacqlene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Valerie Mastolier
Cc: Jana Weltzin; Josh Boots; Nicholas Holbrook
Subject: Following up on corrections received 9.20.18-The Fire Supply license 15015
Date: Wednesday, September 26, 2018 3:24:14 PM
Attachments: image001.png


15015 Commercial Lease and Amendments.pdf
15015 Another lease with missing pages.pdf


JDW Team,


The lease is still incomplete for the following reasons:


· There are two leases, which lease am I supposed to consider for this application? Anyway,
that’s the first issue, please let me know if I am not looking at this right.


· Since one lease is missing pages, I am going to talk about the Commercial Lease and
Amendments document I attached to this email:


o The lease and amendments, still show Joshua Boots and Nicholas Holbrook as the
tenants, it does not show that The Fire Supply, LLC is the tenant. If you look at your
lease amendments, they imply that Nicholas and Joshua are the tenants as
individuals, not The Fire Supply, LLC, you are using The Fire Supply, LLC as a doing-
business-as, not as tenant. 


o One of the amendments to the Commercial Lease has the address of Wasilla, instead
of Palmer. Or should it be Wasilla? That needs to be corrected.


o The Commercial Lease references the location with the legal description, and I could
not find the physical address in the lease. We need a linking document, or affidavit
signed by the parties involved, or even possibly through an amendment where the
legal description shown on the lease is the same as the physical address, including
the unit.


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:26 PM
To: 'Valerie Mastolier' <valerie@jdwcounsel.com>; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>
Subject: RE: Attn. Jacq License No. 151015


Hi Valerie,



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:valerie@jdwcounsel.com

mailto:jana@jdwcounsel.com

mailto:joshbootsak@gmail.com

mailto:holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com












Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18



















Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18











Received by AMCO 9/20/18


















Because the lease was not for the correct unit number (therefore the wrong address) the lease was
not reviewed in its entirety. What you are highlighting on your email was simply reminding you that
the appropriate lease must have those clauses (not implying that they are not correct). Additionally,
just to make sure we are on the same page, in this case, the lease needs to be to The Fire Supply, LLC
(not the individuals) as the tenant/lessee. Furthermore, the lease must have all the appropriate
signatures (lessor and lessee). Also, please do not submit unnecessary documents (there was some
sort of checklist with this one, these documents get posted on our website for the public to see).


Thanks,


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


From: Valerie Mastolier <valerie@jdwcounsel.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 10:01 AM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Jana Weltzin <jana@jdwcounsel.com>; Josh Boots <joshbootsak@gmail.com>; Nicholas Holbrook
<holbrookconstructionllc@yahoo.com>; Oates, Sarah D (CED) <sarah.oates@alaska.gov>
Subject: Attn. Jacq License No. 151015


Good Morning Jacq,


*this is just for clarification purposes and we are not submitting our response to you incomplete letter
yet


We received an incomplete letter for our client, The Fire Supply, LLC on September 18, 2018. In the
incomplete letter it states:


• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises o What you provided as proof of possession is
inadequate because it is for the wrong address and lessee/tenant. Please submit the current, legally
binding lease for The Fire Supply, LLC with the correct address of unit #A3. Also, make sure to
include the following:   An acknowledgment from the landlord/lessor that the premises will be
used as a marijuana establishment, and  A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor may not take
possession or remove marijuana from the premises, and AMCO will be contacted in the event that
this is necessary.


Attached is a copy of the POPPP that was originally submitted with an amendment on the first page
covering the disclaimers you stated were needed on the incomplete letter. Please see attached
document. Is the attached document not sufficient for an acknowledgment as well as a disclaimer
that the landlord/lessor may not take possession or remove marijuana from the premises, and
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AMCO will be contacted in the event that this is necessary?
 
Thank you!
 
 
-- 


Valerie Mastolier
JDW, LLC
Office Manager & Paralegal
3003 Minnesota Drive Suite 201
Anchorage, Alaska 99503
907-231-3750
info@jdwcounsel.com
valerie@jdwcounsel.com
 
The author of this email is not an attorney. This communication does not constitute legal advice and should not be
construed as such. The information contained in this message is privileged and confidential.  It is intended only to be
read by the individual or entity named above or their designee.  If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are on notice that any distribution of this message, in any form is strictly prohibited.  If you have
received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone at 630-913-1113 and delete or
destroy any copy of this message.  Thank you.
 
P Think green, please don't print unnecessarily
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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE: October 3, 2018 


          FROM: Erika McConnell 
Director, Marijuana Control Board 


 


RE: The Fire Supply #15015 


This is an application for a Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility in the Matanuska-Susitna Borough by 
The Fire Supply, LLC DBA The Fire Supply. 
 
Date Application Initiated:  09/22/2017 
 
Objection Period Ends: 10/27/2018 
  
Date Under Review: 03/22/2018 
 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 09/18/2018; 09/26/2018 
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 09/27/2018 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 09/28/2018 
 
Local Government Response/Date: Pending  
 
DEC Response/Date: N/A 
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Pending 
 
Background check status:  Complete 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: Not as of 10/02/2018 
 
Other Public Comments Received: No 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board: No  


 












NOTIFICATIONS 







From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: "adam.bradway@matsugov.us"; "alex.strawn@matsugov.us"; "permitcenter@matsugov.us"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: LG Notice- Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility- The Fire Supply License #15015
Date: Friday, September 28, 2018 1:03:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png


Hello,


The Subject line has been corrected to say LG Notice instead of Fire Notice.


Thank you,


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Friday, September 28, 2018 1:01 PM
To: 'adam.bradway@matsugov.us' <adam.bradway@matsugov.us>; 'alex.strawn@matsugov.us'
<alex.strawn@matsugov.us>; 'permitcenter@matsugov.us' <permitcenter@matsugov.us>
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Fire Notice- Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility- The Fire Supply License #15015


Dear local government officials,


Please find the attached notification for a new marijuana establishment license. Direct
all correspondence to amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .


The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.


You will receive an email that looks like this:
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Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
 


 
Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 







 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501


 







Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


September 28, 2018 


Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
Attn:  Adam Bradway  
VIA Email:  adam.bradway@matsugov.us 
CC:  alex.strawn@matsugov.us 


 permitcenter@matsugov.us 


License Number: 15015 


License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: The Fire Supply, LLC 


Doing Business As: THE FIRE SUPPLY 


Physical Address: 1705 N Winding Brook Loop, #A3 


Palmer, AK 99645 - 7741 


Designated Licensee: Nicholas Holbrook 


Phone Number: 907-223-8351


Email Address: guitar1nick@yahoo.com 


☒ New Application
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2).


To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 


3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 


This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our October 16-17, 2018 meeting. 


Sincerely, 


Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov 



mailto:adam.bradway@matsugov.us

mailto:alex.strawn@matsugov.us

mailto:permitcenter@matsugov.us

mailto:guitar1nick@yahoo.com

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "michelle.wagner@matsugov.us"; Nakano, Lloyd M (DPS); Bowden, Pam A (DPS)
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fire Notice- Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility- The Fire Supply License #15015
Date: Friday, September 28, 2018 12:50:00 PM
Attachments: 15015 Fire Notice.pdf


image004.png


It appears that CO2 will be used.


Dear State Fire Marshal officials,


Please find the attached notification for a new marijuana establishment license. Direct
all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov .


The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.


You will receive an email that looks like this:


Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



September 28, 2018 
 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn: Michelle Wagner, michelle.wagner@matsugov.us   
 Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov  
 Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov  
 



 
 



License Number: 15015 



License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility 



Licensee: The Fire Supply, LLC 



Doing Business As: THE FIRE SUPPLY 



Physical Address: 1705 N Winding Brook Loop, #A3 



Palmer, AK 99645 - 7741 



Designated Licensee: Nicholas Holbrook 



Phone Number: 907-223-8351 



Email Address: guitar1nick@yahoo.com 
 



3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 
 Compliant  Non-compliant      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
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Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
 


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600







Anchorage, Alaska 99501
 







Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


September 28, 2018 


State Fire Marshal 
Attn: Michelle Wagner, michelle.wagner@matsugov.us  


Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov 
Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov  


License Number: 15015 


License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: The Fire Supply, LLC 


Doing Business As: THE FIRE SUPPLY 


Physical Address: 1705 N Winding Brook Loop, #A3 


Palmer, AK 99645 - 7741 


Designated Licensee: Nicholas Holbrook 


Phone Number: 907-223-8351


Email Address: guitar1nick@yahoo.com 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   


This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 


REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal


DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________ 


 Compliant  Non-compliant


COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 


_____________________________________________________________________________________ 


If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 


Sincerely, 


Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); "Jana Weltzin"
Subject: Complete Application- The Fire Supply License #15015
Date: Friday, September 28, 2018 12:42:00 PM
Attachments: 15015 Complete Applicant Notice.pdf


image001.png


Hello,


Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment application. Please
direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.


Thank you,


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
September 28, 2018 
 
The Fire Supply, LLC 
DBA: The Fire Supply 
VIA email: thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #15015 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a limited marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed your 
application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in 
order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should continue 
to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for the 
criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the October 16-17, 2018 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-800-
315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email 
address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 





mailto:thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov















Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


September 28, 2018 


The Fire Supply, LLC 
DBA: The Fire Supply 
VIA email: thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com 


Re: Application Status for License #15015 


Dear Applicant:  


AMCO has received your application for a limited marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed your 
application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in 
order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 


Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 


If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should continue 
to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for the 
criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   


Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  


Your application will be scheduled for the October 16-17, 2018 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-800-
315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email
address if you have any questions.


Sincerely, 


Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350



mailto:thefiresupplyllc@gmail.com
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "sjnowers@mtaonline.net"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: CC Notice- Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility- The Fire Supply License #15015
Date: Friday, September 28, 2018 1:13:00 PM
Attachments: 15015 Gateway CC Notice.pdf


15015 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf
15015 Online Application_Redacted.pdf
image001.png


Hello,


Attached is correspondence regarding a marijuana establishment application. If you
want a copy of the entire application, please let me know. Please direct all
correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.


Thank you,


Jacqlene Drulis
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
September 28, 2018 
 
Gateway Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: sjnowers@mtaonline.net  
 



 



 
 



License Number: 15015 



License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility 



Licensee: The Fire Supply, LLC 



Doing Business As: THE FIRE SUPPLY 



Physical Address: 1705 N Winding Brook Loop, #A3 



Palmer, AK 99645 - 7741 



Designated Licensee: Nicholas Holbrook 



Phone Number: 907-223-8351 



Email Address: guitar1nick@yahoo.com 
 



☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application. To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish 
the director and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection 
within 30 days of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with 
jurisdiction over the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
Instructions for objections to marijuana establishment applications are located on our website at 
http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco.  
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 





mailto:sjnowers@mtaonline.net
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


September 28, 2018 


Gateway Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: sjnowers@mtaonline.net


License Number: 15015 


License Type: Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: The Fire Supply, LLC 


Doing Business As: THE FIRE SUPPLY 


Physical Address: 1705 N Winding Brook Loop, #A3 


Palmer, AK 99645 - 7741 


Designated Licensee: Nicholas Holbrook 


Phone Number: 907-223-8351


Email Address: guitar1nick@yahoo.com 


☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   


This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application. To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish 
the director and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection 
within 30 days of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with 
jurisdiction over the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
Instructions for objections to marijuana establishment applications are located on our website at 
http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco.  


If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 


Sincerely, 


Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
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